



1329-0045

101706779

SHEET

I RADEMARKO UNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Emmis FM Broadcasting Corporation of St. Louis Emmis Radio Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associatic 04-20-2	Address: One Emmis Plaza 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700 Indianapolis, IN 46204 TM Mail RoptDt. #01 ddress: Same as above Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation-State Indiana
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Other
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: April 17, 2001	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached hereto 	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes □No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Andrea Wilson Gregory	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$115.00
Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 2700 First Indiana Plaza 135 North Pennsylvania Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 3/2001 GT0N11 00000060 1222068 3/481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 02-3223. Commissioner authorized to charge any defect in fees, or credit overpayment to said deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrea Wilson Gregory Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

05/0

01 F 02 F

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS ASSIGNED BY EMMIS FM BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF ST. LOUIS TO EMMIS RADIO CORPORATION

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS:

ST. LOUIS' BEST ROCK Registration No.: 1,222,068

Registration Date: December 28, 1982

REAL ROCK RADIO

Registration No.: 1,370,559

Registration Date: November 12, 1985

K-SHE-95

Registration No.: 1,348,574 Registration Date: July 9, 1985

DESIGN

Registration No.: 1,211,859

Registration Date: October 5, 1982

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Emmis FM Broadcasting Corporation of St. Louis, an Indiana Corporation, having its principal office at 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, One Emmis Plaza, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, and conveys to Emmis Radio Corporation, an Indiana Corporation, having its principal office at 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, One Emmis Plaza, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignee") its entire rights, title, and interests in the trademarks/service marks set forth on Exhibit A, which is incorporated into, and made a part of this Assignment, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Ronald E. Elberger
Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Ronald E. Elberger, Vice President of Emmis FM Broadcasting Corporation of St. Louis, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation, and that said instrument is his free act and deed individually and as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of the said Emmis FM Broadcasting Corporation of St. Louis. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this

17⁴ day of April, 2001.

Notary Public (Signature)

(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires: //

My County of Residence is:

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

333435

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0599